

## **City of Jonesboro**

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

# Meeting Agenda Public Works Council Committee

Monday, October 4, 2021 5:00 PM Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

1. Call To Order

#### 2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

### 3. Approval of minutes

Minutes for the Public Works Committee meeting on August 3, 2021

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Minutes</u>

MIN-21:079 MINUTES FOR THE SPECIAL CALLED PUBLIC WORKS MEETING ON SEPTEMBER

20, 2021

Attachments: SC PW Minutes 09202021

#### 4. New Business

#### RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-21:200 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR TO CONVEY A PERMANENT EASEMENT TO THE ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION, AN AGENCY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS FOR

HIGHWAY PURPOSES

**Sponsors:** Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> 100657 Tract 85 Supplement to Appraisal

100657 PCE DOC

100657 Tract 85 Appraisal

RES-21:201 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING

THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY AT

715 CREATH AVENUE FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND

MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

**Sponsors:** Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Offer and Acceptance - 715 Creath Avenue

RES-21:202 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING

THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY AT

914 CREATH AVENUE FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Offer and Acceptance - 914 Creath Avenue

RES-21:203 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING

THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY AT 815 CREATH AVENUE FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND

MAINTAINING DOADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Offer and Acceptance - 815 Creath Avenue

RES-21:205 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING

THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY AT 905 CREATH AVENUE FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND

MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Offer and Acceptance - 905 Creath Avenue

RES-21:207 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING

THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY AT 819 CREATH AVENUE FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND

MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

Sponsors: Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Offer and Acceptance - 819 Creath Avenue

RES-21:211 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING

THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY AT 1118 CREATH AVENUE FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND

MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

**Sponsors:** Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Offer and Acceptance - 1118 Creath Avenue

RES-21:212 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING

THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY AT 1101 CREATH AVENUE FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND

MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

**Sponsors:** Engineering

Attachments: Offer and Acceptance - 1101 Creath Avenue

RES-21:214 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO AN

AGREEMENT WITH SCS ENGINEERS TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ASSESSMENT AND PLANNING

**Sponsors:** Sanitation

Attachments:

City of Jonesboro MSA and Work Order for Sanitation Department 9-22-2021

MSA Attach A-Work Order-City of Jonesboro

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment